

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4745 OF 2025

Deepak Parwati Narute & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Manjiri Parasnis, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Siddheshwar Kalel, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5-State.

Mr. Ashwin Kapadnis, for the Respondent No.6-ZP.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY 2025

P.C. :

Post the matter on 14th August 2025.

2. The ad-interim order dated 5th May 2025 to continue till the next date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]