

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4745 OF 2025

Dipak Parwati Narute & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Manjiri Parasnis a/w Ms. Shrushti Kale for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Bhavesh Paithane i/by Mr. Ashwin Kapadnis for the Respondent No. 8.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 9 February 2026

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that certain Government Resolutions, on which the Petitioners are relying, are in Marathi language. The Petitioners are required to provide English translation.

2. Accordingly, the Petitioners shall provide English

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally signed
by SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.02.10
18:00:19 +0530

translations of the Government Resolutions which they have relied upon on or before 18th February 2026.

3. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 23rd February 2026, High on Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]