

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4745 OF 2025

Dipak Parwati Narute And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Ministry Of....RESPONDENT
Rural Deveoloment And Ors

Adv. Pankaj Kumar, Adv. C. M. Jha, Adv. Draksha Khan, Adv.
Sahil Raja, Adv. Abhijit Mandar, Adv. Subandha, Adv.
Niharika for Petitioner.

Adv. Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No. 38 and 39
(UOI).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 8th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)